

[Press Release]

9 Aug 2018

## Statement on Fraudulent Website

Shanghai Pudong Development Bank Co., Ltd Hong Kong Branch ("SPDB HK") would like to alert customer and the public that SPDB's corporate logo was showed on a fraudulent website <a href="https://www.ampbhk.com/">https://www.ampbhk.com/</a> and <a href="https://www.ampbhk.com/">https://www.ampbhkk.com/</a>), named "Asia Meridian Private Bank", purportedly to belong to SPDB HK.

SPDB HK declares that we have no connection with "Asia Meridian Private Bank". Meanwhile, the case has been reported to the Hong Kong Monetary Authority and the Hong Kong Police Force. Any customers who has logged into the fraudulent website and provided his or her personal information should immediately contact the Hong Kong Police and call our Customer Service Hotline (852) 216 95528.

Please note that our official website is <a href="http://www.spdb.com.cn/">http://www.spdb.com.cn/</a>. To avoid being deceived by property losses, customers are advised not to rely on information from unknown sources, inaccurate forms of advertising, and illegal information when handling various businesses. Meanwhile, SPDB HK welcomes all customers to consult all business operations through our hotline, online banking and official website. SPDB HK will provide efficient, convenient and high-quality financial services for all customers.

-End-